
18038.0100

Fifty-seventh
Legislative Assembly SENATE BILL NO. 2012
of North Dakota

Introduced by

Appropriations Committee

(At the request of the Governor)

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the various divisions

under the supervision of the director of the department of transportation.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. APPROPRIATION. The funds provided in this section, or so much of the

funds as may be necessary, are appropriated from special funds derived from federal funds and

other income, to the various divisions under the supervision of the director of the department of

transportation for the purpose of defraying their expenses, for the biennium beginning July 1,

2001, and ending June 30, 2003, as follows:

Salaries and wages $99,865,107

Operating expenses 116,531,562

Equipment 28,251,600

Capital improvements 457,084,500

Grants 32,839,085

Total all funds $734,571,854

Page No. 1 18038.0100

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14


	Page 1

