Fifty-seventh Legislative Assembly SENATE BILL NO. 2012 of North Dakota

Introduced by

Appropriations Committee

(At the request of the Governor)

- A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the various divisions 1
- 2 under the supervision of the director of the department of transportation.

## 3 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

4 SECTION 1. APPROPRIATION.	The funds provided in this section, or so much of the
-----------------------------	---

- 5 funds as may be necessary, are appropriated from special funds derived from federal funds and
- other income, to the various divisions under the supervision of the director of the department of 6
- 7 transportation for the purpose of defraying their expenses, for the biennium beginning July 1,
- 8 2001, and ending June 30, 2003, as follows:

9	Salaries and wages	\$99,865,107
10	Operating expenses	116,531,562
11	Equipment	28,251,600
12	Capital improvements	457,084,500
13	Grants	<u>32,839,085</u>
14	Total all funds	\$734,571,854